

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA

ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ OFFICE OF REGISTRAR

Ref. No. IKGPTU/REG/ S&P 1034

Notice

Dated 10 14 17

Subject:

Extension for submission of last date of e-tender for SLM.

This is with reference to the e-tender for designing of Self Learning Material (Books) for DDE and Printing and Supply of Self Learning Materials (Books) for DDE was published on 13.03.2017. The last dates for submission of the tender was extended from 05.04.2017 to 10.04.2017 vide IKGPTU/REG/S&P/1023 dated 05.04.2017.

The corrigendum in respect of the above mentioned tenders has been issued (copy enclosed). Therefore, last date for submission of e-tender has been extended upto 1700 hours on 17.04.2017 and the tender is scheduled to be opened on 18.04.2017.

Assistant Registrar (Store & Purchase)

DR (Computer):

Please get it to upload on University Web Site.

CC:

Registrar:

For Information please

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144 603 Ph.: 01822-662521, 662525 Fax: 01822-662526, 662506 Website: www.ptu.ac.in Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in

CORRIGENDUM

The corrigendum in respect of E-Tender for **Printing and Supply of Self Learning**Material (Books) for DDE is as follows:

1. The Contents of Sr.No.1 of Annexure-III Page 18 to be read as follows:

"Minimum average annual turnover of printing work during last 3 years , ending 31 march 2016 should be at least Rs 90 lakh only. Documentary proof must be attached in the form of certificate from CA. "

2. Para No. 15 at page no 09 to be read as follows

"Contents of the SLM books will be provided in the CDR format form by IKGPTU. All preprinting work like plate/film making etc, any other related work etc has to be done by selected bidder"

- 3. Please amend to read 5 ply in place of 4 ply at Sr.No. b) of page no 16.
- 4. Please amend to read 5 ply in place of 4 ply at serial no. b) against packing column at annexure-2 of page 17.
- 5. Please amend to read 5 ply in place of 4 ply in the specification for printing at annexure 5 of page no 21.
- The word perforated to be deleted in the specification for printing at annexure 5 of page no 21.